
 

 

 

 

ONLINE BUYING BEHAVIOR TOWARDS REPURCHASE INTENTION: 

A STUDY OF MALAYSIA AIRLINES BERHAD (MAB) 

 

 

 

AINI SYAKIRAH BINTI MOHD SHAIZAD 

2014291946 

 

 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  

WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA 

 

JULY 2017 



 

iv 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

 

In the name of Allah, The Most Gracious, Most Merciful and Him alone in worthy of all 

praise. Alhamdullilah, I am very grateful and thankful to the Al-mighty who gave me the 

ability to complete this research. 

Immense thanks goes to my advisor Mr. Mohd Halim bin Mahphoth, for his cooperation 

and kindness in guiding and advising me to handle this research. And Universiti 

Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Kampus Bandaraya Melaka, for granting this chance for me 

to pursue this research. 

In addition, special thanks to Mr. Ely Arman bin Mohd Nazir, Supervisor at Malaysia 

Airlines Berhad (MAB), for kindly allowing me to conduct the research about the 

company. 

I would like to thank my parents and family the most as without their support and 

blessing, I might not reached this level of achievement. To all my friends who in one way 

or the other have supported my education and this project paper, I want to say a big thank 

you. 

I also thank everyone who has contributed to the completion of this report.  

  



 

xii 
 

ABSTRACT 

The research was carried out to identify the impact of online buying behavior towards 

repurchase intention among user of Malaysia Airlines Berhad‟s (MAB‟s) website. 

Although research have provided evidence that characteristics of the online buying 

behavior effect repurchase intention, these research were limited to the scope of 

characteristics the researcher examined. This research considered the effects of four 

elements of the online buying intention (website design features, download speed, 

availability and accessibility and enjoyment) upon repurchase intention in MAB. A set of 

questionnaire was adopted from past research to collect the primary data from the 

respondents about the relationship of online buying behavior towards repurchase 

intention in MAB. The overall findings of the research indicates that based on the result, 

only download speed and enjoyment effect the repurchase intention in MAB, meanwhile 

website design features and availability and accessibility do not effected the repurchase 

intention in MAB. As a conclusion, some suggestions have been made to improve the 

repurchase intention in MAB and recommendation for future research has been included 

in the final part of the research.  

  



 

v 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

 Page 

TITLE PAGE                                                                                                          

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK                                                           

LETTER OF SUBMISSION                                                                                  

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT                                                                                      

TABLE OF CONTENTS                                                                                        

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF TABLES 

ABSTRACT  

 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Introduction 

1.1 Background of Company 

1.2 Background of Study 

1.3 Problem Statement 

1.4 Research Objective 

1.5 Research Question 

1.6 Research Hypothesis 

1.7 Significant of Study 

1.8 Definition of Terms 

i 

ii 

iii 

iv 

v 

x 

xi 

xii  

 

 

1 

1 

2 

4 

6 

7 

7 

9 

10 



 

vi 
 

1.8.1 Repurchase Intention 

1.8.2 Website Design Features 

1.8.3 Download Speed 

1.8.4 Availability and Accessibility 

1.8.5 Enjoyment 

1.9 conclusion 

 

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Repurchase Intention 

2.1.1 Definition of Repurchase Intention 

2.1.2 Concept of Repurchased Intention 

2.2 Website Design Features 

2.2.1 Definition of Website Design Features 

2.2.2 Concept of Website Design Features 

2.3 Download Speed 

2.3.1 Definition of Download Speed 

2.3.2 Concept of Download Speed 

2.4 Availability and Accessibility 

2.4.1 Definition of Availability and Accessibility 

2.4.2 Concept of Availability and Accessibility 

2.5 Enjoyment 

2.5.1 Definition of Enjoyment\ 

10 

10 

10 

10 

11 

11 

 

 

12 

12 

12 

13 

14 

14 

14 

15 

15 

16 

16 

16 

17 

17 

17 


	ONLINE BUYING BEHAVIOR TOWARDS REPURCHASE INTENTION:A STUDY OF MALAYSIA AIRLINES BERHAD (MAB)
	Submitted
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1 Introduction
	1.1 Background of Company
	1.2 Background of Study
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Objective
	1.5 Research Question
	1.6 Research Hypothesis
	1.7 Significant of Study
	1.8 Definition of Terms
	1.8.1 Repurchase Intention
	1.8.2 Website Design Features
	1.8.3 Download Speed
	1.8.4 Availability and Accessibility
	1.8.5 Enjoyment

	1.9 Conclusion


	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2. Introduction
	2.1 Repurchase Intention
	2.1.1 Definition of Repurchase Intention
	2.1.2 Concept of Repurchase Intention

	2.2 Website Design Features
	2.2.1 Definition of website design features
	2.2.2 Concept of website design features

	2.3 Download Speed
	2.3.1 Definition of Download Speed
	2.3.2 Concept of Download Speed

	2.4 Availability and Accessibility
	2.4.1 Definition of Availability and Accessibility
	2.4.2 Concept of Availability and Accessibility

	2.5 Enjoyment
	2.5.1 Definition of enjoyment
	2.5.2 Concept of enjoyment

	2.6 Theoretical Framework
	2.7 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3. Introduction
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Instrument Development
	3.3 Sampling Design
	3.3.1 Population
	3.3.2 Sampling Technique

	3.4 Data Collection
	3.4.1 Primary Data
	3.4.2 Secondary Data

	3.5 Reliability Testing
	3.6 Data Analysis
	3.6.1 Descriptive Analysis
	3.6.2 Hypothesis Testing

	3.7 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS
	4. Introduction
	4.1 Descriptive Analysis
	4.1.1 Demographic Profile of the Respondents
	4.1.2 Demographic Profile on Travel Information

	4.2 Reliability Analysis
	4.3 Hypotheses Testing
	4.3.1 Correlation Analysis
	4.3.2 Regression Analysis

	4.4 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Discussion
	5.1.1 Objective 1: To Investigate the Relationship between Website DesignFeatures towards Repurchase Intention
	5.1.2 Objective 2: To Investigate the Relationship between Download Speed towards Repurchase Intention
	5.1.3 Objective 3: To Investigate the Relationship between Availability and Accessibility towards Repurchase Intention
	5.1.4 Objective 4: To Investigate the Relationship between Enjoyment towards Repurchase Intention

	5.2 Recommendation
	5.2.1 Improve in website design features
	5.2.2 Improve in download speed
	5.2.3 Improve in availability and accessibility
	5.2.4 Improve in enjoyment

	5.3 Direction for Future Studies
	5.4 Conclusion

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIXES

