

ONLINE BUYING BEHAVIOR TOWARDS REPURCHASE INTENTION:

A STUDY OF MALAYSIA AIRLINES BERHAD (MAB)

AINI SYAKIRAH BINTI MOHD SHAIZAD

2014291946

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JULY 2017

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, The Most Gracious, Most Merciful and Him alone in worthy of all praise. Alhamdullilah, I am very grateful and thankful to the Al-mighty who gave me the ability to complete this research.

Immense thanks goes to my advisor Mr. Mohd Halim bin Mahphoth, for his cooperation and kindness in guiding and advising me to handle this research. And Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Kampus Bandaraya Melaka, for granting this chance for me to pursue this research.

In addition, special thanks to Mr. Ely Arman bin Mohd Nazir, Supervisor at Malaysia Airlines Berhad (MAB), for kindly allowing me to conduct the research about the company.

I would like to thank my parents and family the most as without their support and blessing, I might not reached this level of achievement. To all my friends who in one way or the other have supported my education and this project paper, I want to say a big thank you.

I also thank everyone who has contributed to the completion of this report.

iv

ABSTRACT

The research was carried out to identify the impact of online buying behavior towards repurchase intention among user of Malaysia Airlines Berhad's (MAB's) website. Although research have provided evidence that characteristics of the online buying behavior effect repurchase intention, these research were limited to the scope of characteristics the researcher examined. This research considered the effects of four elements of the online buying intention (website design features, download speed, availability and accessibility and enjoyment) upon repurchase intention in MAB. A set of questionnaire was adopted from past research to collect the primary data from the respondents about the relationship of online buying behavior towards repurchase intention in MAB. The overall findings of the research indicates that based on the result, only download speed and enjoyment effect the repurchase intention in MAB, meanwhile website design features and availability and accessibility do not effected the repurchase intention in MAB. As a conclusion, some suggestions have been made to improve the repurchase intention in MAB and recommendation for future research has been included in the final part of the research.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF FIGURES	х
LIST OF TABLES	xi
ABSTRACT	xii

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Background of Company	1
1.2 Background of Study	2
1.3 Problem Statement	4
1.4 Research Objective	6
1.5 Research Question	7
1.6 Research Hypothesis	7
1.7 Significant of Study	9
1.8 Definition of Terms	10

1.8.1 Repurchase Intention	10
1.8.2 Website Design Features	10
1.8.3 Download Speed	10
1.8.4 Availability and Accessibility	10
1.8.5 Enjoyment	11
1.9 conclusion	11

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction	12
2.1 Repurchase Intention	12
2.1.1 Definition of Repurchase Intention	12
2.1.2 Concept of Repurchased Intention	13
2.2 Website Design Features	14
2.2.1 Definition of Website Design Features	14
2.2.2 Concept of Website Design Features	14
2.3 Download Speed	15
2.3.1 Definition of Download Speed	15
2.3.2 Concept of Download Speed	16
2.4 Availability and Accessibility	16
2.4.1 Definition of Availability and Accessibility	16
2.4.2 Concept of Availability and Accessibility	17
2.5 Enjoyment	17
2.5.1 Definition of Enjoyment	17